HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
April 10, 2007 Hearing Room HR E
1:00 PM Tapes 40 - 41
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant
MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2243 — Public Hearing

HB 2864 — Public Hearing
HB 3366 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
40A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:09 pm
HB 2243 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
016 Chair Riley
020 Senator Betsey Johnson, District 16, Dan Clem, Interim Director,
Department of Aviation (EXHIBIT G, H)
082 Chair Riley
083 Rep. Beyer
087 Sen. Johnson
088 Chair Riley
092 Sen. Johnson
084 Clem
104 Sen. Johnson
112 Chair Riley
113 Rep. Beyer
40A 119 Sen. Johnson
120 Chair Riley
124 Sen. Johnson
139 Chair Riley
145 Patrick Allen, Office of Regulatory Streamlining (EXHIBITS A,
B, ()

223 Chair Riley



HB 2864 — PUBLIC HEARING

227
246
248
249
251
253
261
261
269
290
299

41A

HB 3366 — PUBLIC HEARING

308
326

023
027
063
067
082
083
101
105

41A

108
117
118
123

220
222
227
252
253
257
264
272
273
280
287
299
303
319
323
324
327
336
340
355

Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Patrick Allen, Office of Regulatory Streamlining
Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley closes HB 2243 public hearing

Patrick

David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate
Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Riley

Ty Chochrane, Cemetery Association of Oregon

Chair Riley

Chochrane

Rep. Girod

Chochrane

Chair Riley

Closes public hearing on

Patrick Brennan

Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan

Dianne Lancaster, Department of Administrative Services, State
Procurement Office (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Riley

Rep. Beyer

Lancaster

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Lancaster

Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Rep. Thatcher

Lancaster

Rep. Thatcher

Lancaster

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Lancaster

Chair Riley



356
361
373
375
391
399
418
432
40B 007

070
072
114
148
149
156
171
187
201
225
230
240
40B 246
251
267
266
285
286
325
336
41B 002
003
004
010
036
HB 3366 - WORK SESSION

049
066

072
078
095
105
120
126
140
163
170

Rep. Edwards

Lancaster

Rep. Edwards

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

John Mulvey, SEIU, Jerry Rosenkoetter, SEIU/Employment
Department, Sonya Reichwein SEIU/DMV (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Riley

Jerry Rosenkoetter

Sonaya Reichwein, SEIU/DMV
Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Rosenkoetter

Mulvey

Rep. Thatcher

Rep. Edwards

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Mulvey

Rep. Thatcher

Reichwein

Chair Riley

Reichwein

Chair Riley

Mulvey

Chair Riley

Mary Botkin, AFSCME Council 75
Chair Riley

Rep. Beyer

Botkin?

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Dianne Lancaster, Department of Administrative Services, State
Procurement Office

Rep. Girod

Lancaster

Rep. Beyer

Lancaster

Rep. Thatcher

Lancaster

Rep. Edwards

Chair Riley

Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:50 pm

The following written testimony was submitted without public testimony

HB 2243, -5 Amendments, Staff (EXHIBIT G)



HB 2243,-7 Amendments, Staff (EXHIBIT H)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2243, Written Testimony, Pat Allen, 1p

HB 2243, Informational Packet, Pat Allen, 3 pp

HB 2243, Written Testimony, Gail Shibley, 2 pp

HB 2864, Written Testimony, David Tatman, 3 pp

HB 3366, Informational Packet, Dianne Lancaster, 3 pp
HB 3366, Informational Packet, Sonya Reichwein, 2 pp
HB 2243, -5 amendments, Staff, 11 pp

HB 2243, -7 amendments, Staff, 3 pp
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