HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG

April 10, 2007 Hearing Room HR E 1:00 PM Tapes 40 - 41

ey, Chair
ards, Vice-Chair
l, Vice-Chair
eyer
her
(

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2243 – Public Hearing HB 2864 – Public Hearing HB 3366 – Public Hearing and Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
40A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:09 pm
<u>HB 2243 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	016	Chair Riley
	020	Senator Betsey Johnson, District 16, Dan Clem, Interim Director, Department of Aviation (EXHIBIT G, H)
	082	Chair Riley
	083	Rep. Beyer
	087	Sen. Johnson
	088	Chair Riley
	092	Sen. Johnson
	084	Clem
	104	Sen. Johnson
	112	Chair Riley
	113	Rep. Beyer
40A	119	Sen. Johnson
	120	Chair Riley
	124	Sen. Johnson
	139	Chair Riley
	145	Patrick Allen, Office of Regulatory Streamlining (EXHIBITS A, B, C)
	223	Chair Riley

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	227	Dill Dames Oracon Destaurant Association
	227	Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
	246	Chair Riley
	248	Rep. Thatcher
	249	Chair Riley
	251	Rep. Thatcher
	253	Patrick Allen, Office of Regulatory Streamlining
	261	Chair Riley
	261	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	269	Chair Riley
	290	Rep. Girod
	299	Chair Riley closes HB 2243 public hearing
<u>HB 2864 – PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	308	Patrick
	326	David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate
		Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
		(EXHIBIT D)
41A	023	Chair Riley
	027	Ty Chochrane, Cemetery Association of Oregon
	063	Chair Riley
	067	Chochrane
	082	Rep. Girod
	083	Chochrane
	101	Chair Riley
	105	Closes public hearing on
<u>HB 3366 – PUBI</u>		
	108	Patrick Brennan
	117	Chair Riley
	118	Patrick Brennan
	123	Dianne Lancaster, Department of Administrative Services, State
		Procurement Office (EXHIBIT E)
	220	Chair Riley
	222	Rep. Beyer
	227	Lancaster
41A	252	Chair Riley
	253	Rep. Girod
	257	Chair Riley
	264	Lancaster
	272	Chair Riley
	273	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	280	Rep. Thatcher
	287	Lancaster
	299	Rep. Thatcher
	303	Lancaster
	319	
		Rep. Thatcher Chair Piley
	323	Chair Riley Bon Thatabar
	324	Rep. Thatcher
	327	Chair Riley
	336	Rep. Girod
	340	Lancaster
	355	Chair Riley

	356	Rep. Edwards
	361	Lancaster
	373	Rep. Edwards
	375	Rep. Thatcher
	391	Chair Riley
	399	Rep. Thatcher
	418	Chair Riley
	432	Rep. Thatcher
40B	007	John Mulvey, SEIU, Jerry Rosenkoetter, SEIU/Employment
		Department, Sonya Reichwein SEIU/DMV (EXHIBIT F)
	070	Chair Riley
	072	Jerry Rosenkoetter
	114	Sonaya Reichwein, SEIU/DMV
	148	Chair Riley
	149	Rep. Girod
	156	Rosenkoetter
	171	Mulvey
	187	Rep. Thatcher
	201	Rep. Edwards
	225	Chair Riley
	230	Rep. Thatcher
	240	Mulvey
40B	246	Rep. Thatcher
1012	251	Reichwein
	267	Chair Riley
	266	Reichwein
	285	Chair Riley
	286	Mulvey
	325	Chair Riley
	336	Mary Botkin, AFSCME Council 75
41B	002	Chair Riley
110	002	Rep. Beyer
	004	Botkin?
	010	Rep. Thatcher
	036	Chair Riley
HR 3366 -	WORK SESSION	chun Kney
<u>110 0000</u>	049	Rep. Girod
	066	Dianne Lancaster, Department of Administrative Services, State
	000	Procurement Office
	072	Rep. Girod
	078	Lancaster
	095	Rep. Beyer
	105	Lancaster
	120	Rep. Thatcher
	126	Lancaster
	140	Rep. Edwards
	163	Chair Riley
	170	Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:50 pm
The followi		as submitted without public testimony
110 10110 WI		HB 2243, -5 Amendments, Staff (EXHIBIT G)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2243, Written Testimony, Pat Allen, 1p
- B. HB 2243, Informational Packet, Pat Allen, 3 pp
- C. HB 2243, Written Testimony, Gail Shibley, 2 pp
- D. HB 2864, Written Testimony, David Tatman, 3 pp
- E. HB 3366, Informational Packet, Dianne Lancaster, 3 pp
- F. HB 3366, Informational Packet, Sonya Reichwein, 2 pp
- G. HB 2243, -5 amendments, Staff, 11 pp
- H. HB 2243, -7 amendments, Staff, 3 pp